Market risk sensitivity assessment is based on the changes in key variables, such as interest rates and

foreign currency rates, while all other variables remain unchanged. The sensitivity factors used are

assumptions based on parallel shifts in the key variables to project the impact on the assets and liabilities

position of the Group and the Bank.

The scenarios used are based on the assumption that all key variables for all maturities move at the same

time and by the same magnitude and do not incorporate actions that would be otherwise taken by the

business units and risk management to mitigate the effect of this movement in key variables. The Group and

the Bank seek to ensure that the interest rate risk profile is managed to minimise losses and optimise net

revenues.

The interest rate sensitivity results below shows the impact on profit after tax and equity of financial

assets and financial liabilities bearing floating interest rates and fixed rate financial assets and financial

liabilities, while other variable remain constant:

The results above represent financial assets and liabilities that have been prepared on the following basis:

149

RHB INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Registration No. 197401002639 (19663-P)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023 (CONTINUED)

48 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)

(ii) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

Group Bank

Impact on Impact on

profit after tax profit after tax

RM’000 RM’000

2023

+10% 7,040   5,077

-10% (7,040)   (5,077)

2022

+10% 10,525   8,570

-10% (10,525)   (8,570)

Market risk (continued)

The foreign currency sensitivity represents the effect of the appreciation or depreciation of the foreign

currency rates (mainly consists of United States Dollar and Singapore Dollar) on the consolidated

currency position, while other variables remain constant.

Impact on the profit after tax is estimated on the assumption that foreign exchange move by the same

amount and all other variables are held constant and are based on a constant reporting date position.

150

RHB INVESTMENT BANK BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Registration No. 197401002639 (19663-P)